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CLA-2-62:OT:RR:NC:N3:348
CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 6211.11.1010
Ms. Julin Ju

Paco (China) Garment Ltd.

Building B (Rock House), 
No. 9, Yueyang Road,

Qingdao, China P.C.: 266071

RE:
The tariff classification of men’s swimwear from China.  
Dear Ms. Ju:

In your letter dated October 31, 2012, you requested a tariff classification ruling.  The sample will be returned to you as requested.
You have requested classification on Style 507MS3901.  Style 507MS3901 was previously ruled upon in NY N216735 of June 4, 2012.  A copy of that ruling is enclosed herewith.  Until such time as NY N216735 is revoked or modified, the classification of Style 507MS3901, as shown in NY N216735, remains in effect.  NY ruling 216735 classified Style 507MS3901 under subheading 6211.11.1010, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS).
If you have additional information to present, you may wish to consider resubmission of your request for reconsideration.  If you decide to resubmit your request, please include all of the material that we have returned to you and mail your request to the Bureau of Customs and Border Protection, Customs and Border Protection, Customs Information Exchange, 10th Floor, One Penn Plaza, NY 10119, attn.: Binding Rulings Section.
This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Hayward at (646) 733-3064.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Russo
Director
National Commodity Specialist Division
